## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Daniel J. THEMIG	04/02/1985

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dresser Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	PO Box 6504
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77005

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12058337

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (972)516-0608

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9725160030

Email: kris@smithipservices.com

Correspondent Name: Kristina A. Garcia
Address Line 1: PO Box 997

Address Line 4: Rockwall, TEXAS 75087

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2008-IP-010158U1USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marlin R. Smith

Total Attachments: 1

source=ThemigAssignment2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020721 FRAME: 0647

500500258

DP \$40.00 12058



PETROLEUM & MINERALS OPERATIONS, DRESSER INDUSTRIES, INC. • P.O. BOX 6504, HOUSTON, TEXAS 77005 • 713 972-6011

# EMPLOYEE INVENTION AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AGREEMENT

In consideration of my employment or the continuation of my employment by Dresser Industries, Inc., its subsidiaries or affiliates, I agree that:

- 1. I shall promptly disclose to Dresser Industries, Inc. or its designee any and all inventions, developments or innovations (hereinafter referred to as "said inventions"), whether patentable or unpatentable, made or conceived by me, either solely or jointly with others: (a) during the term of my employment that relate to, or arise out of, any developments, services or products of, or pertain to the business of Dresser Industries, Inc. or any of its subsidiaries or divisions and (b) for a period of six (6) months after termination of my employment said inventions that relate to, or arise out of, any developments, services or products that I have been concerned with during the term of my employment.
- I hereby assign and agree to assign to Dresser Industries, Inc., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to any of said inventions.
- 3. I shall, without further compensation, do all lawful things, including: maintaining invention records which shall be the property of Dresser Industries, Inc., rendering assistance and executing necessary documents, as requested, to enable Dresser Industries, Inc. to file and obtain patents in the United States and foreign countries on any of said inventions, as well as to protect Dresser Industries, Inc.'s interest in any of said inventions.
- 4. I am listing on the back of this agreement all inventions relating to any development, service or product of or pertaining to the business of Dresser Industries, Inc. and any subsidiaries or divisions thereof that were owned or controlled by me at the time of entering its employment and which shall be excluded from this agreement.
- 5. I shall not, during the term of my employment or thereafter, disclose to others or use any confidential technical or business information belonging either to Dresser Industries, Inc. or to a customer or client of Dresser Industries, Inc.'s except as authorized in writing, respectively, by Dresser Industries, Inc. or such customer or client. "Confidential technical or other confidential business information" means any information which I learn or originate during the course of my employment, regardless of whether it is written or otherwise tangible that (a) is not generally available to the public and (b) gives one who uses it an advantage over competition.
- 6. Upon termination of my employment, I shall surrender to Dresser Industries, Inc. any and all things such as drawings, manuals, documents, photographs and the like (including all copies thereof) that I have in my possession relating to the husiness of Dresser Industries, Inc. or any division or subsidiary thereof.
- 7. This agreement may not on behalf of or in respect to Dresser Industries, Inc. be modified or terminated in whole or in part, except by an instrument in writing signed by an officer or other authorized executive of Dresser Industries, Inc.

8. I agree that this agreement shall be binding upon my heirs, executors and other legal representatives or assigns.

Carol Dauglas

4-2-85

Date

RECORDED: 03/28/2008

HES-HGC 076523

CONFIDENTIAL

PATENT

REEL: 020721 FRAME: 0648